

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11373-11376 OF 2011

The Commissioner of Central Excise,
Ahmedabad

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Sabar Foods & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for Alternative arrangement was issued to the said respondents on 7th October, 2013 for making fresh arrangement for their representation before this Hon'ble Court in the matters above-mentioned through another Advocate on record or in person by filing a memo of appearance. Unserved cover containing the said notice has been returned back from respondent No. 2 with postal remarks "Address not found". Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received so far from Respondent No.1.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 18th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate
313, C.K. Dapthary, Lawyer's
Chamber.
3. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
96, Lawyer's Chamber.