

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11373-11376/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SABAR FOODS & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement qua both the respondents has yet not been issued for want of fresh address of both the respondents. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Neeraj Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Mohit D. Ram, Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of both these respondents. Memo of appearance or vakalatnama as the case may be filed within two weeks.

Registry to report the status of the pleadings.

List again on 5.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar