

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11373-11376 of 2011

Commissioner of Central Excise Ahmedabad ...Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Sabar Foods & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report dated 4th February, 2016 was listed before the the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel Mr. Mohit D Ram appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 and seeks further time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 25.4.2016.”

It is submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate who appeared before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 5th February, 2016 on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has neither filed Vakalatnama/Appearance nor filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 as Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
96, Lawyers Chambers.
- 3 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate
313, C.K. Dapthary Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR