

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 11373-11376/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SABAR FOODS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent nos. 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within two weeks time.

Despite last opportunity granted, vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed by the ld. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3 and 4 though he put in his appearance and undertook to file the same.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar