

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11373-11376 of 2011

Commissioner of Central Excise, AhmedabadAppellant

-Versus-

M/s Sabar Foods & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matters above mentioned is complete. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondet Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondet Nos. 3 & 4.

It is further submitted that Counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is defective as annexures of Counter affidavit is of dim impression and he has not filed fresh annexures despite this Registry's letter dated 22th July, 2016.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for Orders.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
96, Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
29, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2